39  |  www.ingersollrand.com
STARTERS FOR GAS TURBINE
ENGINES
FEATURES/BENEFITS
•	 Powerful turbine motors up to 146 HP require no
external lubrication
•	 sealed oil-bath system internally lubricates the
planetary gears and motor bearings

TS999GZCD-LE 4612834 16 20/30 30 20.32
TS999GZFA-L TS710A-13F 24 20/40 30 30.48
MODEL CODING TS 99 B7 B E E L E-
Turbine or
Reciprocating Engine
Model
Clutch Type
Gear Ratio
Arc: Half - 50%
Full - 99%
E = Elbow
M = V Clamp
Spline
Flange
Pinion Rotation R = Right
L = Left
44  |  www.ingersollrand.com
TURBINE STARTERS
PARTS AND ACCESSORIES
Part Number Description
SRV150
11/2" Relay Valve
for Air Applications
SRV150SS
11/2" Gas Rated
Relay Valve
150BMP-1064
1/8", 150 psi
Pressure Gauge
Part Number Description
ST1000-267-24
ST1000-267-32
11/2" Strainer
Housing
2" Strainer Housing
ST1000-266-24
ST1000-266-32
11/2" Strainer
(40 mesh)
2" Strainer
(40 mesh)
GENUINE INGERSOLL RAND REPLACEMENT KITS
Tune Up Kit Part
Number Description Tune Up Kit Part
Number Description
TS1400 – TS700 –
TS1400-TK1 Seal and O-Ring Kit TS700-RM1
Bearing and O-Ring Kit